
County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1)  Report
October 2022

Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT  
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT 
(Min:Sec)

Mean   
APOT 

(Min:Sec)

Median  
APOT 

(Min:Sec)
Diversion 

Hours

Anaheim Global Medical Center 3,139 37:33 96 346 34:12 15:46 11:48 2

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 4,996 38:18 407 452 36:18 17:37 14:00 110

Chapman Global Medical Center 798 9:40 16 126 10:49 5:36 3:59 0

Children's Hospital of Orange County 3,856 15:30 4 467 18:20 9:12 6:46 4

Foothill Regional Medical Center 906 34:20 31 69 33:05 13:21 8:14 0

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 6,342 41:54 666 698 44:42 20:07 13:28 31

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 4,589 40:00 212 469 35:26 17:48 12:51 18

Hoag Hospital Irvine 6,529 23:32 968 680 21:35 12:12 10:00 40

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 17,215 16:22 280 1,734 15:22 9:19 8:43 40

Huntington Beach Hospital 4,518 39:56 225 447 34:51 17:53 11:42 28

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 4,515 46:59 325 455 47:46 24:18 18:13 44

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 4,601 37:52 68 453 36:15 18:30 13:47 0

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 2,864 43:50 18 305 65:29 24:21 13:51 4

Los Alamitos Medical Center 5,744 61:33 687 548 61:44 28:14 19:24 124

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 3,143 39:30 141 212 34:31 17:12 13:05 0

Mission Hospital Regional MC 13,168 36:05 733 1,368 33:57 16:58 13:19 14

Orange Coast Memorial MC 4,922 31:00 1022 490 27:07 14:57 12:00 162

Orange County Global MC 7,234 27:55 502 776 28:11 13:19 8:29 37

Placentia Linda Hospital 4,336 23:11 30 424 18:01 10:52 7:39 2

Saddleback Memorial MC 8,081 24:30 525 793 21:05 12:03 10:28 33

South Coast Global Medical Center 2,199 22:42 15 253 23:05 12:07 8:59 0

St. Joseph Hospital 10,622 27:27 550 1,075 26:42 12:56 9:09 50

St. Jude Medical Center 12,627 38:13 287 1,283 37:07 17:43 13:14 41

UCI Medical Center 9,052 31:21 2217 924 31:58 13:22 6:48 197
West Anaheim Medical Center 7,669 57:49 297 826 50:46 23:18 17:00 66

36:05 33:57
26:43, 39:57 23:05, 36:18

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 153,665 33:49 15,673 32:36 Diversion Hours 1048
16:13 15:36 Diversion Days 31 of 31

+/- 18:05 +/- 16:27 Hospitals/Day Range 3-15/day
10:58 10:47

6:20, 19:00 6:11, 18:41

Hospital

2022 Totals October 2022

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 
InterQuartile Range

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time
Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time Transports w/ APOT 30-60min  1367
InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    397

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1) Report 
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County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1)  Report
November 2022

Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT  
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT 
(Min:Sec)

Mean   
APOT 

(Min:Sec)

Median  
APOT 

(Min:Sec)
Diversion 

Hours

Anaheim Global Medical Center 3,533 38:57 101 394 41:57 19:39 12:10 5

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 5,527 38:02 512 531 37:16 17:40 14:00 105

Chapman Global Medical Center 950 9:53 21 152 12:37 5:44 4:00 4

Children's Hospital of Orange County 4,355 15:36 4 499 15:55 8:42 7:18 0

Foothill Regional Medical Center 1,019 35:35 35 113 39:14 18:27 10:17 4

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 7,091 42:35 779 749 48:15 21:28 14:37 113

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 5,083 41:01 274 494 49:45 23:29 16:01 62

Hoag Hospital Irvine 7,145 23:25 1102 616 22:11 12:13 10:00 134

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 18,810 16:18 354 1,595 15:47 9:34 8:43 74

Huntington Beach Hospital 4,963 38:53 318 445 27:42 15:15 10:37 93

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 4,972 47:50 394 457 53:33 26:27 20:21 69

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 5,148 38:43 97 547 49:30 22:51 16:28 29

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 3,211 48:46 33 347 75:45 29:53 18:22 15

Los Alamitos Medical Center 6,211 62:11 959 467 74:04 31:46 22:29 272

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 3,416 39:00 149 273 32:56 17:31 13:21 8

Mission Hospital Regional MC 14,603 36:12 791 1,435 37:22 19:05 14:53 58

Orange Coast Memorial MC 5,456 31:00 1216 534 31:04 16:39 13:17 194

Orange County Global MC 7,988 28:02 594 754 30:58 14:35 8:26 92

Placentia Linda Hospital 4,872 23:52 50 536 33:09 14:31 9:02 20

Saddleback Memorial MC 8,950 24:25 595 869 23:34 13:19 11:11 70

South Coast Global Medical Center 2,481 24:08 19 282 34:10 15:44 10:14 4

St. Joseph Hospital 11,646 27:33 668 1,024 28:34 13:52 9:32 119

St. Jude Medical Center 13,881 38:17 377 1,254 38:55 19:11 14:37 90

UCI Medical Center 9,964 31:39 2462 912 33:37 13:59 7:16 245
West Anaheim Medical Center 8,501 59:14 367 832 71:43 30:09 19:15 69

36:12 34:10
26:46, 39:30 28:34, 48:15

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 169,776 34:07 16,111 37:29 Diversion Hours 1949
16:20 17:28 Diversion Days 30 of 30

+/- 18:10 +/- 18:55 Hospitals/Day Range 1-20/day
11:00 11:32

6:22, 19:07 6:40, 20:32

Hospital

2022 Totals November 2022

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 
InterQuartile Range

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time
Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time Transports w/ APOT 30-60min  1657
InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    622

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1) Report 
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County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Ambulance Patient Offload Time (APOT-1)  Report
December 2022

Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT  
(Min:Sec)

Diversion 
Hours Transports

90th 
Percentile 

APOT 
(Min:Sec)

Mean   
APOT 

(Min:Sec)

Median  
APOT 

(Min:Sec)
Diversion 

Hours

Anaheim Global Medical Center 3,885 38:35 104 352 37:55 16:36 10:57 3

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 6,089 38:17 626 562 39:20 19:26 15:09 114

Chapman Global Medical Center 1,104 10:18 33 154 10:29 6:51 4:58 12

Children's Hospital of Orange County 4,808 15:36 4 453 15:40 7:56 6:11 0

Foothill Regional Medical Center 1,141 34:36 39 122 29:37 16:08 10:43 3

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 7,631 42:57 1039 540 47:04 20:51 12:58 260

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 5,503 42:42 434 420 65:32 28:11 17:27 161

Hoag Hospital Irvine 7,716 23:39 1366 571 25:01 13:23 10:19 265

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 20,600 16:21 484 1,790 17:09 10:07 9:03 130

Huntington Beach Hospital 5,469 38:46 464 506 37:45 17:39 10:18 146

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 5,439 48:40 442 467 56:39 26:32 17:47 48

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 5,802 38:46 123 654 39:08 20:55 15:00 26

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 3,556 55:06 87 345 79:20 32:14 17:26 54

Los Alamitos Medical Center 6,723 62:16 1230 512 63:01 28:40 20:00 270

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 3,777 39:02 189 361 42:12 21:49 16:05 40

Mission Hospital Regional MC 16,129 36:16 912 1,526 36:44 18:25 14:28 121

Orange Coast Memorial MC 5,924 31:25 1549 468 33:22 17:29 14:04 333

Orange County Global MC 8,678 28:34 739 690 34:08 15:19 9:27 145

Placentia Linda Hospital 5,402 24:51 56 530 32:13 14:04 9:26 6

Saddleback Memorial MC 9,892 24:20 738 942 23:28 13:27 11:17 143

South Coast Global Medical Center 2,826 24:46 23 345 30:10 15:18 10:32 4

St. Joseph Hospital 12,792 27:41 770 1,146 30:00 14:09 9:57 102

St. Jude Medical Center 15,281 38:34 437 1,400 40:41 19:23 14:24 60

UCI Medical Center 11,030 32:35 2663 1,066 43:18 16:51 7:20 200
West Anaheim Medical Center 9,280 61:07 563 779 80:50 31:43 18:45 197

36:16 37:45
26:59, 39:57 30:00, 43:18

OC EMS System Total (Aggregate) 186,477 34:28 16,701 37:40 Diversion Hours 2844
16:28 17:47 Diversion Days 31 of 31

+/- 18:24 +/- 20:34 Hospitals/Day Range 4-20/day
11:01 11:47

6:23, 19:17 6:41, 20:52

OCEMS System Mean APOT Time
Standard Deviation 

OCEMS System Median APOT Time Transports w/ APOT 30-60min  1674
InterQuartile Range Transports w/ APOT >60min    667

Hospital

2022 Totals December 2022

Median Hospital 90th Percentile APOT Time 
InterQuartile Range
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County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Emergency Receiving Center Diversion Report
October 2022

 

Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED          
Hrs (%)

CT        
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro    
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%) Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED        
Hrs (%)

CT       
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro 
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%)

North Region 29,613 37:11 1145 (3.6%) 159 (0.4%) 24 (0.2%) 29 (0.4%) NA 2,960 36:55 199 (5.3%) 29 (0.8%) 7 (0.5%) 12 (1.6%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 3,139 37:33 96 (1.5%) 53 (0.7%) NA NA NA 346 34:12 2 (0.2%) 1 (0.1%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 4,996 38:18 407 (6.4%) 92 (1.3%) 7 (0.1%) NA NA 452 36:18 110 (14.8%) 19 (2.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 4,515 46:59 325 (5.1%) 15 (0.2%) NA  NA NA 455 47:46 44 (5.9%) 9 (1.3%) NA  NA NA

Placentia Linda Hospital 4,336 23:11 30 (0.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 424 18:01 2 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 12,627 38:13 287 (4.5%) 0 (0.0%) 17 (0.2%) 29 (0.4%) NA 1,283 37:07 41 (5.5%) 0 (0.0%) 7 (0.9%) 12 (1.6%) NA

South Region 35,522 31:28 2435 (7.7%) 94 (0.3%) 133 (0.6%) 424 (2.9%) 0 (0.0%) 3,506 28:56 88 (2.4%) 0 (0.0%) 6 (0.3%) 71 (4.8%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 6,529 23:32 968 (15.2%) 0 (0.0%) 77 (1.1%) NA NA 680 21:35 40 (5.4%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 4,601 37:52 68 (1.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 453 36:15 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 3,143 39:30 141 (2.2%) 93 (1.3%) NA  NA NA 212 34:31 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 13,168 36:05 733 (11.5%) 0 (0.0%) 51 (0.7%) 117 (1.6%) 0 (0.0%) 1,368 33:57 14 (1.9%) 0 (0.0%) 6 (0.9%) 71 (9.5%) 0 (0.0%)

Saddleback Memorial MC 8,081 24:30 525 (8.3%) 1 (0.0%) 5 (0.1%) 307 (4.2%) NA 793 21:05 33 (4.5%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA

West Region 16,277 54:50 1003 (5.3%) 9 (0.0%) 790 (5.4%) 362 (5.0%) NA 1,679 51:37 195 (8.7%) 0 (0.0%) 7 (0.5%) 7 (1.0%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 2,864 43:50 18 (0.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 305 65:29 4 (0.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Los Alamitos Medical Center 5,744 01:33 687 (10.8%) 2 (0.0%) 361 (5.0%) 362 (5.0%) NA 548 61:44 124 (16.7%) 0 (0.0%) 7 (0.9%) 7 (1.0%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 7,669 57:49 297 (4.7%) 7 (0.1%) 429 (5.9%) NA NA 826 50:46 66 (8.9%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

Central Region 42,493 30:30 4167 (9.4%) 128 (1.7%) 1459 (5.0%) 1343 (4.6%) 323 (1.5%) 4,535 30:23 336 (6.5%) 12 (0.2%) 265 (8.9%) 286 (9.6%) 13 (0.6%)

Chapman Global Medical Center 798 09:40 16 (0.3%) 35 (0.5%) NA  NA NA 126 10:49 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Children's Hospital of OC 3,856 15:30 4 (0.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 467 18:20 4 (0.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 6,342 41:54 666 (10.5%) 44 (0.6%) 1165 (16.0%) 1050 (14.4%) NA 698 44:42 31 (4.1%) 0 (0.0%) 139 (18.7%) 142 (19.1%) NA

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 4,589 40:00 212 (3.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 469 35:26 18 (2.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 7,234 27:55 502 (7.9%) 8 (0.1%) 177 (2.4%) 135 (1.8%) 243 (3.3%) 776 28:11 37 (5.0%) 0 (0.0%) 17 (2.3%) 16 (2.1%) 10 (1.4%)

St. Joseph Hospital 10,622 27:27 550 (8.6%) 41 (0.6%) 20 (0.3%) 55 (0.8%) NA 1,075 26:42 50 (6.7%) 12 (1.6%) 13 (1.7%) 25 (3.3%) NA

UCI Medical Center 9,052 31:21 2217 (34.9%) 0 (0.0%) 96 (1.3%) 104 (1.4%) 79 (1.1%) 924 31:58 197 (26.4%) 0 (0.0%) 96 (12.9%) 104 (13.9%) 3 (0.4%)

Coastal Region 29,760 21:44 1573 (4.9%) 209 (2.9%) 5 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA 2,993 20:13 230 (6.2%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 906 34:20 31 (0.5%) 26 (0.4%) NA  NA NA 69 33:05 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 17,215 16:22 280 (4.4%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA 1,734 15:22 40 (5.4%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 4,518 39:56 225 (3.5%) 15 (0.2%) NA  NA NA 447 34:51 28 (3.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 4,922 31:00 1022 (16.1%) 0 (0.0%) 5 (0.1%) NA NA 490 27:07 162 (21.7%) 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 2,199 22:42 15 (0.2%) 168 (2.3%) NA  NA NA 253 23:05 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 153,665 33:49 10323 (6.5%) 599 (0.3%) 2411 (2.4%) 2159 (3.3%) 323 (1.1%) 15,673 32:36 1048 (5.6%) 41 (0.2%) 285 (2.7%) 376 (5.6%) 13 (0.4%)

Hospital

2022 Totals October 2022

Emergency Recieving Center Diversion Report 
October 2022 1 of 1



County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Emergency Receiving Center Diversion Report
November 2022

 

Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED          
Hrs (%)

CT        
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro    
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%) Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED        
Hrs (%)

CT       
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro   
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%)

North Region 32,785 37:34 1434 (4.0%) 185 (0.5%) 219 (1.4%) 119 (1.5%) NA 3,172 40:24 289 (7.8%) 26 (0.7%) 195 (13.1%) 90 (12.1%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 3,533 38:57 101 (1.4%) 53 (0.7%) NA NA NA 394 41:57 5 (0.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 5,527 38:02 512 (7.2%) 118 (1.5%) 111 (1.4%) NA NA 531 37:16 105 (14.1%) 26 (3.4%) 105 (14.1%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 4,972 47:50 394 (5.6%) 15 (0.2%) NA  NA NA 457 53:33 69 (9.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Placentia Linda Hospital 4,872 23:52 50 (0.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 536 33:09 20 (2.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 13,881 38:17 377 (5.3%) 0 (0.0%) 108 (1.3%) 119 (1.5%) NA 1,254 38:55 90 (12.1%) 0 (0.0%) 90 (12.1%) 90 (12.1%) NA

South Region 39,262 31:42 2734 (7.7%) 94 (0.2%) 394 (1.6%) 551 (3.4%) 0 (0.0%) 3,740 33:12 299 (8.0%) 0 (0.0%) 261 (11.7%) 127 (8.5%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 7,145 23:25 1102 (15.6%) 0 (0.0%) 211 (2.6%) NA NA 616 22:11 134 (18.0%) 0 (0.0%) 135 (18.1%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 5,148 38:43 97 (1.4%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 547 49:30 29 (3.9%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 3,416 39:00 149 (2.1%) 93 (1.2%) NA  NA NA 273 32:56 8 (1.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 14,603 36:12 791 (11.2%) 0 (0.0%) 109 (1.4%) 175 (2.2%) 0 (0.0%) 1,435 37:22 58 (7.8%) 0 (0.0%) 58 (7.8%) 58 (7.9%) 0 (0.0%)

Saddleback Memorial MC 8,950 24:25 595 (8.4%) 1 (0.0%) 74 (0.9%) 376 (4.7%) NA 869 23:34 70 (9.4%) 0 (0.0%) 69 (9.2%) 69 (9.2%) NA

West Region 17,923 56:21 1359 (6.4%) 9 (0.0%) 1132 (7.1%) 633 (7.9%) NA 1,646 08:20 356 (16.0%) 0 (0.0%) 342 (23.0%) 271 (36.4%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 3,211 48:46 33 (0.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 347 75:45 15 (2.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Los Alamitos Medical Center 6,211 02:11 959 (13.5%) 2 (0.0%) 634 (7.9%) 633 (7.9%) NA 467 74:04 272 (36.6%) 0 (0.0%) 273 (36.7%) 271 (36.4%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 8,501 59:14 367 (5.2%) 7 (0.1%) 498 (6.2%) NA NA 832 71:43 69 (9.3%) 0 (0.0%) 69 (9.3%) NA NA

Central Region 47,077 30:51 4802 (9.7%) 156 (2.0%) 2074 (6.5%) 1950 (6.1%) 352 (1.5%) 4,584 34:13 636 (12.2%) 29 (0.6%) 615 (20.7%) 607 (20.4%) 30 (1.3%)

Chapman Global Medical Center 950 09:53 21 (0.3%) 43 (0.5%) NA  NA NA 152 12:37 4 (0.6%) 7 (1.0%) NA  NA NA

Children's Hospital of OC 4,355 15:36 4 (0.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 499 15:55 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 7,091 42:35 779 (11.0%) 44 (0.5%) 1313 (16.4%) 1198 (14.9%) NA 749 48:15 113 (15.2%) 0 (0.0%) 148 (19.9%) 148 (19.9%) NA

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 5,083 41:01 274 (3.9%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 494 49:45 62 (8.3%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 7,988 28:02 594 (8.4%) 8 (0.1%) 277 (3.5%) 227 (2.8%) 265 (3.3%) 754 30:58 92 (12.3%) 0 (0.0%) 100 (13.5%) 92 (12.4%) 22 (2.9%)

St. Joseph Hospital 11,646 27:33 668 (9.4%) 62 (0.8%) 139 (1.7%) 175 (2.2%) NA 1,024 28:34 119 (16.0%) 21 (2.9%) 119 (16.0%) 121 (16.2%) NA

UCI Medical Center 9,964 31:39 2462 (34.8%) 0 (0.0%) 344 (4.3%) 350 (4.4%) 87 (1.1%) 912 33:37 245 (33.0%) 0 (0.0%) 248 (33.3%) 246 (33.1%) 8 (1.1%)

Coastal Region 32,729 21:42 1943 (5.5%) 211 (2.6%) 265 (1.7%) 74 (0.9%) NA 2,969 21:08 369 (9.9%) 2 (0.0%) 259 (17.4%) 74 (10.0%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 1,019 35:35 35 (0.5%) 28 (0.3%) NA  NA NA 113 39:14 4 (0.5%) 2 (0.2%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 18,810 16:18 354 (5.0%) 0 (0.0%) 74 (1.0%) 74 (1.1%) NA 1,595 15:47 74 (9.9%) 0 (0.0%) 74 (10.0%) 74 (10.0%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 4,963 38:53 318 (4.5%) 15 (0.2%) NA  NA NA 445 27:42 93 (12.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 5,456 31:00 1216 (17.2%) 0 (0.0%) 190 (2.7%) NA NA 534 31:04 194 (26.1%) 0 (0.0%) 185 (24.9%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 2,481 24:08 19 (0.3%) 168 (2.1%) NA  NA NA 282 34:10 4 (0.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 169,776 34:07 12272 (6.9%) 655 (0.3%) 4084 (3.6%) 3328 (4.6%) 352 (1.1%) 16,111 37:29 1949 (10.5%) 56 (0.3%) 1673 (16.1%) 1170 (17.5%) 30 (1.0%)

Hospital

2022 Totals November 2022

Emergency Recieving Center Diversion Report 
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County of Orange
Health Care Agency

Emergency Medical Services

Emergency Receiving Center Diversion Report
December 2022

 

Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED          
Hrs (%)

CT        
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro    
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%) Volume

APOT  
90th%

ED        
Hrs (%)

CT       
Hrs (%)

Cardiac   
Hrs (%)

Neuro   
Hrs (%)

Trauma 
Hrs (%)

North Region 36,096 37:50 1665 (4.3%) 189 (0.4%) 396 (2.3%) 180 (2.0%) NA 3,311 39:51 231 (6.2%) 4 (0.1%) 177 (11.9%) 60 (8.1%) NA

Anaheim Global Medical Center 3,885 38:35 104 (1.3%) 54 (0.6%) NA NA NA 352 37:55 3 (0.4%) 1 (0.1%) NA NA NA

Anaheim Regional Medical Center 6,089 38:17 626 (8.0%) 120 (1.4%) 226 (2.6%) NA NA 562 39:20 114 (15.3%) 3 (0.4%) 115 (15.4%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Anaheim MC 5,439 48:40 442 (5.6%) 15 (0.2%) NA  NA NA 467 56:39 48 (6.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Placentia Linda Hospital 5,402 24:51 56 (0.7%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 530 32:13 6 (0.8%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

St. Jude Medical Center 15,281 38:34 437 (5.6%) 0 (0.0%) 170 (1.9%) 180 (2.0%) NA 1,400 40:41 60 (8.1%) 0 (0.0%) 62 (8.3%) 60 (8.1%) NA

South Region 43,316 31:50 3329 (8.5%) 101 (0.2%) 925 (3.5%) 827 (4.7%) 0 (0.0%) 4,054 32:59 595 (16.0%) 7 (0.2%) 531 (23.8%) 276 (18.5%) 0 (0.0%)

Hoag Hospital Irvine 7,716 23:39 1366 (17.5%) 0 (0.0%) 477 (5.4%) NA NA 571 25:01 265 (35.6%) 0 (0.0%) 266 (35.7%) NA NA

Kaiser Permanente - Irvine MC 5,802 38:44 123 (1.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 654 38:49 26 (3.5%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital - Laguna Beach 3,777 39:02 189 (2.4%) 100 (1.1%) NA  NA NA 361 42:12 40 (5.4%) 7 (0.9%) NA  NA NA

Mission Hospital Regional MC 16,129 36:16 912 (11.7%) 0 (0.0%) 230 (2.6%) 307 (3.5%) 0 (0.0%) 1,526 36:44 121 (16.2%) 0 (0.0%) 121 (16.3%) 132 (17.7%) 0 (0.0%)

Saddleback Memorial MC 9,892 24:20 738 (9.4%) 1 (0.0%) 218 (2.5%) 520 (5.9%) NA 942 23:28 143 (19.3%) 0 (0.0%) 144 (19.4%) 144 (19.4%) NA

West Region 19,559 57:21 1880 (8.0%) 9 (0.0%) 1607 (9.2%) 923 (10.5%) NA 1,636 11:03 521 (23.3%) 0 (0.0%) 475 (31.9%) 290 (39.0%) NA

La Palma Intercommunity Hospital 3,556 55:17 87 (1.1%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 345 83:18 54 (7.2%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Los Alamitos Medical Center 6,723 02:16 1230 (15.7%) 2 (0.0%) 906 (10.3%) 923 (10.5%) NA 512 63:01 270 (36.3%) 0 (0.0%) 271 (36.5%) 290 (39.0%) NA

West Anaheim Medical Center 9,280 01:07 563 (7.2%) 7 (0.1%) 702 (8.0%) NA NA 779 80:50 197 (26.4%) 0 (0.0%) 204 (27.4%) NA NA

Central Region 51,546 31:18 5683 (10.4%) 157 (1.8%) 2958 (8.4%) 2825 (8.1%) 406 (1.5%) 4,469 36:26 880 (16.9%) 1 (0.0%) 884 (29.7%) 874 (29.4%) 54 (2.4%)

Chapman Global Medical Center 1,104 10:18 33 (0.4%) 43 (0.5%) NA  NA NA 154 10:29 12 (1.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Children's Hospital of OC 4,808 15:36 4 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%) 453 15:40 0 (0.0%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA 0 (0.0%)

Fountain Valley Reg Hosp and MC 7,631 42:57 1039 (13.3%) 44 (0.5%) 1729 (19.7%) 1603 (18.3%) NA 540 47:04 260 (34.9%) 0 (0.0%) 416 (55.9%) 405 (54.5%) NA

Garden Grove Hosp and MC 5,503 42:43 434 (5.6%) 1 (0.0%) NA  NA NA 420 65:43 161 (21.6%) 1 (0.1%) NA  NA NA

Orange County Global MC 8,678 28:34 739 (9.4%) 8 (0.1%) 442 (5.0%) 372 (4.3%) 313 (3.6%) 690 34:17 145 (19.5%) 0 (0.0%) 165 (22.2%) 146 (19.6%) 48 (6.4%)

St. Joseph Hospital 12,792 27:41 770 (9.8%) 62 (0.7%) 242 (2.8%) 298 (3.4%) NA 1,146 30:00 102 (13.7%) 0 (0.0%) 102 (13.7%) 123 (16.5%) NA

UCI Medical Center 11,030 32:35 2663 (34.0%) 0 (0.0%) 545 (6.2%) 551 (6.3%) 93 (1.1%) 1,066 43:18 200 (26.9%) 0 (0.0%) 201 (27.0%) 201 (27.0%) 6 (0.8%)

Coastal Region 35,960 21:56 2559 (6.5%) 222 (2.5%) 730 (4.2%) 205 (2.3%) NA 3,231 23:20 616 (16.6%) 11 (0.3%) 465 (31.2%) 130 (17.5%) NA

Foothill Regional Medical Center 1,141 34:36 39 (0.5%) 33 (0.4%) NA  NA NA 122 29:37 3 (0.4%) 6 (0.8%) NA  NA NA

Hoag Memorial Hosp Presbyterian 20,600 16:21 484 (6.2%) 0 (0.0%) 205 (2.6%) 205 (2.6%) NA 1,790 17:09 130 (17.5%) 0 (0.0%) 130 (17.5%) 130 (17.5%) NA

Huntington Beach Hospital 5,469 38:46 464 (5.9%) 15 (0.2%) NA  NA NA 506 37:45 146 (19.6%) 0 (0.0%) NA  NA NA

Orange Coast Memorial MC 5,924 31:25 1549 (19.8%) 0 (0.0%) 525 (6.7%) NA NA 468 33:22 333 (44.8%) 0 (0.0%) 334 (45.0%) NA NA

South Coast Global MC 2,826 24:46 23 (0.3%) 174 (2.0%) NA  NA NA 345 30:10 4 (0.5%) 5 (0.7%) NA  NA NA

Orange County EMS System 186,477 34:28 15115 (7.7%) 678 (0.3%) 6615 (5.4%) 4960 (6.3%) 406 (1.2%) 16,701 37:38 2844 (15.3%) 23 (0.1%) 2532 (24.3%) 1631 (24.4%) 54 (1.8%)

Hospital
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